

Statement of Probable Cost

Program Item	Program Component	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Net Total
<b>Demolition / Site Prep.</b>						<b>\$167,826</b>
	Track Removal	3,633	sy	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,700	
	Topsoil Removal	1,456	cy	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,301	
	Topsoil Screen and Reuse	3,484	cy	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,876	
	Sports Light Removal	6	ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000	
	General Demo	1	ls	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000	
	R&D Ex. Catch Basin	8	ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200	
	R&D Ex. 12 RCP Drainage Pipe	550	lf	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000	
	Erosion Control	1,500	lf	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750	
	Construction Entrance	1	ls	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	
	6' Ht. Construction Fence	2,500	lf	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000	
<b>Earthwork</b>						<b>\$78,545</b>
	Cuts and Fills Track & Field	3,826	cy	\$ 16.00	\$ 61,223	
	Cut For Leaching Field	1,083	cy	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,323	
<b>Synthetic Turf</b>						<b>\$854,180</b>
	Field Geotech	90,000	sf	\$ 0.30	\$ 27,000	
	12" Collector Pipe	760	lf	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,280	
	6" & 8" Collector Pipe	1,140	lf	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,080	
	Drainage Stone for Leach Field	1,083	cy	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,720	
	Trench Drain Catch Basins	10	ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000	
	Trench Drain for Turf	800	lf	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000	
	Drain Manholes	4	ea	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800	
	D-Area Anchor Curb at Ends	440	lf	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000	
	Drainage Pad	90,000	sf	\$ 1.20	\$ 108,000	
	Base Stone for Turf	2,900	cy	\$ 32.00	\$ 92,800	
	Turf System	90,000	sf	\$ 5.25	\$ 472,500	

SANDWICH SPORTS COMPLEX COMMITTEE  
Sandwich Highschool Sports Master Plan

JJA Sports #0081

9-Jun-09

Statement of Probable Cost

Program Item	Program Component	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Net Total
<b>Synthetic Track</b>						<b>\$522,994</b>
	Trench Drain/Turf Anchor	1,300	lf	\$ 70.00	\$ 91,000	
	Stone Base For Track, Includes Outer Walk	1,651	cy	\$ 32.00	\$ 52,844	
	Asphalt Pavement 3", Includes Outer Walk	957	tn	\$ 120.00	\$ 114,800	
	Power/Communications	1,300	lf	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,500	
	Synthetic Track	5,694	sy	\$ 36.00	\$ 205,000	
	Long Jump Pits	2	ea	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 23,600	
	Takeoff Boards	5	ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500	
	Vault Boxes	1	ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750	
<b>Throwing Events</b>						<b>\$27,000</b>
	Shot Put	1	ea	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000	
	Discus	1	ea	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000	
<b>Sports Lighting</b>						<b>\$350,000</b>
	Foundations	4	ea	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000	
	4 Poles & 48 Fixtures	4	ea	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 276,000	
	Control and Wiring	1	ls	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000	
<b>Scoreboard</b>						<b>\$36,900</b>
	Footings	3	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500	
	Board and Supports	1	ls	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000	
	Controller	1	ls	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400	
	Wiring	1	ls	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000	
<b>Walkways &amp; Ramps</b>						<b>\$170,698</b>
	Entry Plaza	750	sf	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250	
	Bituminous Conc. Walks	527	tn	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,724	
	Bituminous Conc. Berm (Cape Cod Berm)	170	lf	\$ 4.00	\$ 680	
	Additional Bleacher Pads for Visitors (2)	178	sy	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,333	
	Aggregate Base	1,535	cy	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,710	
	Steel Handrails at Ramp	200	lf	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000	

SANDWICH SPORTS COMPLEX COMMITTEE  
Sandwich Highschool Sports Master Plan

JJA Sports #0081

9-Jun-09

Statement of Probable Cost

Program Item	Program Component	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Net Total
<b>Landscape</b>						<b>\$186,000</b>
	Lawn	50,000	sf	\$ 0.50	\$ 25,000	
	Shrubs & Groundcover	600	ea	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000	
	Trees	32	ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,800	
	Lights	4	ea	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400	
	Fence at Track	1,525	lf	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,800	
	Ornamental Fence at Entry Walk	40	lf	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800	
	Entry Piers	2	ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000	
	Entry Gate	1	ls	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200	
	Flagpoles	3	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500	
	Entry Sign	1	ls	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500	
<b>Drainage</b>						<b>\$42,000</b>
	Leaching Basins	14	ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000	
<b>Utilities</b>						<b>\$45,000</b>
	Water Distribution	1	ls	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000	
	Power Distribution to Concessions/Restroom	1	ls	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000	
<b>Irrigation System</b>						<b>\$32,500</b>
	Irrigation	50,000	sf	\$ 0.65	\$ 32,500	
<b>Retaining Walls</b>						<b>\$17,640</b>
	South End Wall	120	exp face	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040	
	North End Wall	300	exp face	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600	
<b>Subtotal</b>						<b>\$2,531,284</b>
<b>Contingency</b>		10%				<b>\$253,128</b>
<b>General Conditions</b>		5%				<b>\$139,221</b>
<b>Total</b>						<b>\$2,923,633</b>